RESOLUTION 2014-004

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS ESTABLISHING A HOUSING ELEMENT ADVISORY BOARD FOR THE 2014-2022 HOUSING ELEMENT UPDATE

WHEREAS, the Town of Los Gatos is required by the State Housing Laws to prepare an update of its existing State Certified Housing Element in 2014; and

WHEREAS, the updated Housing Element must include plans and policies to show how Los Gatos plans to accommodate the estimated housing needs of residents and business for the next eight year period; and

WHEREAS, the State Department of Housing and Community Development has recommended that communities maximize public outreach and community involvement during the preparation and updates of housing elements; and

WHEREAS, the Town intends to initiate its Housing Element update process in March 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to provide additional opportunities for community input and public involvement as part of the Housing Element update process; and

WHEREAS, the formation of an advisory board to make recommendations to the Town's decision making bodies has been an established method to effectuate and allow greater community input and public involvement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos does hereby establish a Housing Element Advisory Board as noted in Exhibit A and that the Board shall automatically be dissolved on December 31, 2014. PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Los

Gatos, California, held on the 3rd day of February, 2014, by the following vote:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

AYES: Marcia Jensen, Joe Pirzynski, Diane McNutt, Mayor Steven Leonardis

NAYS:

ABSENT: Barbara Spector

ABSTAIN:

SIGNED; MAYOR OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

ATTEST:

Shelley neis

CLERK ADMINISTRATOR OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

EXHIBIT A

General Plan Committee

Marcia Jensen	Town Council Vice Mayor
Barbara Spector	Town Council Member
Margaret Smith	Planning Commission Chair
Marico Sayoc	Planning Commission Member
Charles Erekson	Planning Commission Member
Barbara Cardillo	Community and Senior Services Commission Member
Todd Jarvis	Business Representative
Bob Beyer	Public Representative
Matthew Hudes	Public Representative

EXHIBIT A

This Page Intentionally Left Blank